



FITCH RATING AA (LKA)

# PEOPLE'S BANK

RAM RATING AAA

## INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

### INCOME STATEMENT

FOR NINE MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2011

	BANK			GROUP		
	2011 (Rs. '000)	2010 (Rs. '000) Re stated	Change %	2011 (Rs. '000)	2010 (Rs. '000) Re stated	Change %
<b>Gross Income</b>	<b>49,528,927</b>	<b>45,043,955</b>	<b>10.0</b>	<b>58,273,399</b>	<b>51,132,725</b>	<b>14.0</b>
<b>Interest Income</b>	<b>45,242,220</b>	<b>41,127,603</b>	<b>10.0</b>	<b>53,946,676</b>	<b>46,690,447</b>	<b>15.5</b>
Interest Income on Loans and Advances	35,436,582	32,425,598	9.3	44,006,793	37,931,557	16.0
Interest Income on Other Interest Earning Assets	9,805,638	8,702,005	12.7	9,939,883	8,758,890	13.5
<b>Less: Interest Expenses</b>	<b>23,190,553</b>	<b>22,623,942</b>	<b>2.5</b>	<b>27,192,465</b>	<b>25,019,855</b>	<b>8.7</b>
Interest Expenses on Deposits	19,987,716	20,153,853	(0.8)	24,001,397	20,132,539	19.2
Interest Expenses on Other Interest Bearing Liabilities	3,202,837	2,470,089	29.7	3,191,068	4,887,316	(34.7)
<b>Net Interest Income</b>	<b>22,051,667</b>	<b>18,503,661</b>	<b>19.2</b>	<b>26,754,211</b>	<b>21,670,592</b>	<b>23.5</b>
<b>Non Interest Income</b>	<b>3,775,142</b>	<b>3,571,026</b>	<b>5.7</b>	<b>3,797,622</b>	<b>4,064,313</b>	<b>(6.6)</b>
Foreign Exchange Income	653,833	1,004,635	(34.9)	653,833	1,004,635	(34.9)
Other Income	3,121,309	2,566,391	21.6	3,143,789	3,059,678	2.7
<b>Less: Non - Interest Expenses</b>	<b>13,045,980</b>	<b>12,272,412</b>	<b>6.3</b>	<b>14,144,920</b>	<b>13,335,964</b>	<b>6.1</b>
Personnel Costs	6,639,892	6,454,815	2.9	7,358,945	6,845,943	7.5
Provision for Staff Retirement Benefits	1,124,497	959,890	17.1	1,124,497	959,890	17.1
Premises, Equipment and Establishment Expenses	2,661,129	2,451,025	8.6	2,795,807	2,566,462	8.9
Other Operating Expenses	2,620,462	2,406,682	8.9	2,865,671	2,963,669	(3.3)
<b>Less: Provision for Bad and Doubtful Debts and Loans Written Off</b>	<b>204,857</b>	<b>615,590</b>	<b>(66.7)</b>	<b>(1,679,004)</b>	<b>943,927</b>	<b>(277.9)</b>
Provisions - General	(38,652)	290,500	(113.3)	(1,936,539)	757,614	(355.6)
Provisions - Specific	755,074	670,416	12.6	786,636	564,278	39.4
Recoveries (-)	(511,565)	(345,326)	48.1	(529,101)	(377,965)	40.0
Loans Written Off	-	-	-	-	-	-
Less: Provision for Decline in Value of Investments	55,351	224,116	(75.3)	55,351	224,116	(75.3)
<b>Operating Profit on Ordinary Activities before Tax</b>	<b>12,520,621</b>	<b>8,962,569</b>	<b>39.7</b>	<b>18,030,566</b>	<b>11,230,898</b>	<b>60.5</b>
Less: Value Added Tax on Financial Services	1,809,378	2,642,757	(31.5)	2,135,130	2,921,441	(26.9)
<b>Operating Profit on Ordinary Activities before Corporate Tax</b>	<b>10,711,243</b>	<b>6,319,812</b>	<b>69.5</b>	<b>15,895,435</b>	<b>8,309,456</b>	<b>91.3</b>
Share of Subsidiaries/Associate Companies' Profit	-	-	-	45,396	(2,198)	(2,165.3)
<b>Operating Profit Before Corporate Tax</b>	<b>10,711,243</b>	<b>6,319,812</b>	<b>69.5</b>	<b>15,940,831</b>	<b>8,307,258</b>	<b>91.9</b>
Less: Tax on Profits on Ordinary Activities	3,748,935	2,777,000	35.0	5,266,873	3,659,377	43.9
<b>Operating Profit after Corporate Tax</b>	<b>6,962,308</b>	<b>3,542,812</b>	<b>96.5</b>	<b>10,673,958</b>	<b>4,647,881</b>	<b>129.7</b>
Minority Interest	-	-	-	(20,056)	(1,136)	1,665.5
<b>Operating Profit for the Period</b>	<b>6,962,308</b>	<b>3,542,812</b>	<b>96.5</b>	<b>10,653,902</b>	<b>4,646,745</b>	<b>129.3</b>

### STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY AND RESERVES - BANK

FOR NINE MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2011

	Equity Capital		Reserves						Income Statement	Total
	Ordinary Shares	Capital Pending Allotment	Permanent Reserve	Revaluation Reserve	Capital Reserve	Special Risk Reserve	General Reserve	Building Reserve		
	(Rs.'000)	(Rs.'000)	(Rs.'000)	(Rs.'000)	(Rs.'000)	(Rs.'000)	(Rs.'000)	(Rs.'000)	(Rs.'000)	(Rs.'000)
Balance as at 01.01.2011	49,998	7,152,000	49,998	5,630,460	5,663	1,253,808	938,500	1,000	5,756,881	20,838,308
Issue of Shares/ Increase of assigned capital (Tranche 4 Capital)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Bonus Issue	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Rights Issue	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Surplus on revaluation of property	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Net profit for the period	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	6,962,308	6,962,308
Transfer to Special Risk Reserve during the period	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Dividend Paid to GOSL	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(210,536)	(210,536)
Profit transfer to Head office	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Special Levy to Treasury	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(3,500,000)	(3,500,000)
Balance as at 30.09.2011	<b>49,998</b>	<b>7,152,000</b>	<b>49,998</b>	<b>5,630,460</b>	<b>5,663</b>	<b>1,253,808</b>	<b>938,500</b>	<b>1,000</b>	<b>9,008,653</b>	<b>24,090,080</b>

### STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY AND RESERVES - GROUP

FOR NINE MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2011

	Equity Capital		Reserves						Income Statement	Total
	Ordinary Shares	Capital Pending Allotment	Permanent Reserve	Revaluation Reserve	Capital Reserve	Special Risk Reserve	General Reserve	Building Reserve		
	(Rs.'000)	(Rs.'000)	(Rs.'000)	(Rs.'000)	(Rs.'000)	(Rs.'000)	(Rs.'000)	(Rs.'000)	(Rs.'000)	(Rs.'000)
Balance as at 01.01.2011	49,998	7,152,000	49,998	5,630,460	5,663	1,253,808	938,500	1,000	11,435,445	26,516,871
Issue of Shares/ Increase of assigned capital (Tranche 4 Capital)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Bonus Issue	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Rights Issue	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Surplus on revaluation of property	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Net profit for the period	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	10,653,902	10,653,902
Transfer to Special Risk Reserve during the period	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Dividend Paid to GOSL	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(210,536)	(210,536)
Profit transfer to Head office	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Disposal and change of holding in subsidiaries	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(29,372)	(29,372)
Goodwill Adjustment	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	4,768	4,768
Share issue Expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(4,169)	(4,169)
Special Levy to Treasury	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(3,500,000)	(3,500,000)
Balance as at 30.09.2011	<b>49,998</b>	<b>7,152,000</b>	<b>49,998</b>	<b>5,630,460</b>	<b>5,663</b>	<b>1,253,808</b>	<b>938,500</b>	<b>1,000</b>	<b>18,350,038</b>	<b>33,431,465</b>

### SELECTED PERFORMANCE INDICATORS

	BANK		GROUP	
	As at 30.09.2011	As at 31.12.2010 (Audited)	As at 30.09.2011	As at 31.12.2010 (Audited)
<b>Regulatory Capital Adequacy</b>				
Core Capital (Tier 1 Capital), Rs. Mn	14,800	14,861	20,605	20,596
Total Capital Base, Rs. Mn	23,936	24,071	31,987	30,781
Core Capital Adequacy Ratio, as % of Risk Weighted Assets (Minimum Requirement, 5%)	6.8	7.9	7.5	8.5
Total Capital Adequacy Ratio, as % of Risk Weighted Assets (Minimum Requirement, 10%)	11.1	12.8	11.6	12.8
<b>Assets Quality (Quality of Loan Portfolio)</b>				
Gross Non-Performing Advances Ratio, % (Net of Interest in Suspense)	4.3	5.0	3.7	4.6
Net Non-Performing Advances Ratio, % (Net of interest in suspense and provisions)	1.0	1.2	0.7	0.7
<b>Profitability</b>				
Interest Margin, %	5.0	5.1	5.5	5.6
Return on Assets (Before Tax), %	2.4	1.7	3.3	2.1
Return on Equity (After Tax), %	41.3	26.9	47.5	27.1
<b>Regulatory Liquidity</b>				
Statutory Liquid Assets, Rs. Mn				
Domestic Banking Unit Rs. Mn	117,525	115,437		
Off-Shore Banking Unit US\$ '000	117,878	13,180		
Statutory Liquid Assets, Ratio % (Minimum Requirement, 20%)				
Domestic Banking Unit	21.9	23.4		
Off-Shore Banking Unit	35.9	22.3		

### BALANCE SHEET

AS AT

	BANK			GROUP		
	30.09.2011 (Rs.'000)	31.12.2010 (Rs.'000) (Audited)	Change %	30.09.2011 (Rs.'000)	31.12.2010 (Rs.'000) (Audited)	Change %
<b>On Balance Sheet Assets</b>						
Cash in Hand	11,291,609	8,997,198	25.5	12,889,565	9,655,762	33.5
Balance with Central Bank of Sri Lanka	34,647,375	26,739,341	29.6	34,647,375	26,739,341	29.6
Due from Banks and Other Financial Institutions	32,269,324	37,359,730	(13.6)	33,977,789	39,192,646	(13.3)
<b>Investments - Trading Account</b>	<b>50,136,178</b>	<b>21,135,365</b>	<b>137.2</b>	<b>50,212,272</b>	<b>21,193,431</b>	<b>136.9</b>
Government Securities	49,208,652	20,657,313	138.2	49,208,652	20,657,313	138.2
Other Securities	927,526	478,052	94.0	1,003,620	536,118	87.2
<b>Investments - Held to Maturity (Net of provisions made for decline in investment value)</b>	<b>64,841,530</b>	<b>73,843,720</b>	<b>(12.2)</b>	<b>65,192,926</b>	<b>73,943,730</b>	<b>(11.8)</b>
(Excluding Investments in Associates and Subsidiaries)	64,549,649	73,558,723	(12.2)	64,801,035	73,558,723	(11.9)
Government Securities	1,309,758	1,309,758	-	1,409,768	1,409,768	-
Other Securities	1,017,877	1,024,761	(0.7)	1,017,877	1,024,761	(0.7)
<b>Less: Provision for decline in Value of Investment</b>	<b>1,017,877</b>	<b>1,024,761</b>	<b>(0.7)</b>	<b>1,017,877</b>	<b>1,024,761</b>	<b>(0.7)</b>
<b>Investments in Associates and Subsidiaries</b>	<b>1,625,450</b>	<b>1,675,450</b>	<b>(3.0)</b>	<b>239,046</b>	<b>248,830</b>	<b>(3.9)</b>
<b>Loans and Advances</b>						
<b>Performing Loans and Advances</b>	<b>398,559,206</b>	<b>352,903,312</b>	<b>12.9</b>	<b>487,992,834</b>	<b>409,911,371</b>	<b>19.0</b>
Bills of Exchange	3,237,066	1,939,514	66.9	3,237,066	1,939,514	66.9
Overdrafts	63,424,309	77,126,863	(17.8)	62,565,757	76,037,105	(17.7)
Lease Rentals Receivable	149,066	780,720	(80.9)	90,882,425	59,105,693	53.8
Other Loans	331,748,765	273,056,215	21.5	331,307,586	272,829,059	21.4
<b>Non Performing Loans and Advances</b>	<b>18,048,084</b>	<b>18,738,403</b>	<b>(3.7)</b>	<b>18,827,614</b>	<b>19,885,305</b>	<b>(5.3)</b>
Bills of Exchange	1,714,993	1,863,146	(8.0)	1,714,993	1,863,146	(8.0)
Overdrafts	1,719,418	2,837,561	(39.4)	1,719,418	2,837,561	(39.4)
Lease Rentals Receivable	5,276	5,152	2.4	784,806	1,152,054	(31.9)
Other Loans	14,608,397	14,032,544	4.1	14,608,397	14,032,544	4.1
Add:						
Interest Receivables on NP Advances	32,556,252	33,587,191	(3.1)	32,556,252	33,624,225	(3.2)
<b>Total Gross Loans and Advances</b>	<b>449,163,542</b>	<b>405,228,906</b>	<b>10.8</b>	<b>539,376,700</b>	<b>463,420,901</b>	<b>16.4</b>
<b>Less:</b>						
Interest in Suspense	32,792,747	34,110,123	(3.9)	53,021,826	48,716,849	8.8
Specific Loan Loss Provisions	11,481,951	11,372,482	1.0	12,339,189	12,205,249	1.1
General Loan Loss Provisions	2,334,290	2,409,880	(3.1)	2,345,274	3,898,416	(39.8)
<b>Net Loans and Advances</b>	<b>402,554,554</b>	<b>357,336,421</b>	<b>12.7</b>	<b>471,700,411</b>	<b>398,600,387</b>	<b>18.3</b>
<b>Other Assets</b>	<b>14,674,059</b>	<b>12,143,895</b>	<b>20.8</b>	<b>18,345,113</b>	<b>16,133,052</b>	<b>13.7</b>
Intangible Assets	122,009	196,636	(38.0)	468,342	559,204	(16.2)
Prepayment Leases	349,089	326,517	6.9	349,089	326,517	6.9
Property, Plant & Equipment (Net of Accumulated Depreciation)	8,459,574	7,861,555	7.6	10,585,812	9,223,575	14.8
<b>Total on Balance Sheet Assets</b>	<b>620,970,752</b> </					



# මහජන බැංකුව

## අතුරු ගිණුම් වාර්තා

2011 සැප්තැම්බර් 30 දිනෙන් අවසන් මාස 09 සඳහා

ආදායම් ප්‍රකාශය	බැංකුව			සමුහය		
	2011	2010	වැඩි/අඩු වීම %	2011	2010	වැඩි/අඩු වීම %
	(රු.000)	(රු.000)		(රු.000)	(රු.000)	
<b>දළ ආදායම</b>	<b>49,528,927</b>	<b>45,043,955</b>	<b>10.0</b>	<b>58,273,399</b>	<b>51,132,725</b>	<b>14.0</b>
<b>පොලී ආදායම්</b>	<b>45,242,220</b>	<b>41,127,603</b>	<b>10.0</b>	<b>53,946,676</b>	<b>46,690,447</b>	<b>15.5</b>
නව සහ අත්තිකාරම්වලින් ලද පොලී ආදායම	35,436,582	32,425,598	9.3	44,006,793	37,931,557	16.0
අනෙකුත් පොලී ආදායම් වර්ගවලින් ලද පොලී ආදායම	9,805,638	8,702,005	12.7	9,939,883	8,758,890	13.5
<b>අඩු කළ : පොලී වියදම්</b>	<b>23,190,553</b>	<b>22,623,942</b>	<b>2.5</b>	<b>27,192,465</b>	<b>25,019,855</b>	<b>8.7</b>
තැන්පතු සඳහා පොලී වියදම්	19,987,716	20,153,853	(0.8)	24,001,397	20,132,539	19.2
අනෙකුත් පොලී ගෙවීම් හරහා හුවු වැඩිවීම් සඳහා පොලී වියදම්	3,202,837	2,470,089	29.7	3,191,068	4,887,316	(34.7)
<b>ශුද්ධ පොලී ආදායම</b>	<b>22,051,667</b>	<b>18,503,661</b>	<b>19.2</b>	<b>26,754,211</b>	<b>21,670,592</b>	<b>23.5</b>
<b>පොලී නොවන ආදායම්</b>	<b>3,775,142</b>	<b>3,571,026</b>	<b>5.7</b>	<b>3,797,622</b>	<b>4,064,313</b>	<b>(6.6)</b>
විදේශ විවිධ ආදායම්	653,833	1,004,635	(34.9)	653,833	1,004,635	(34.9)
වෙනත් ආදායම්	3,121,309	2,566,391	21.6	3,143,789	3,059,678	2.7
<b>අඩු කළ : පොලී නොවන වියදම්</b>	<b>13,045,980</b>	<b>12,272,412</b>	<b>6.3</b>	<b>14,144,920</b>	<b>13,335,964</b>	<b>6.1</b>
කාර්ය මණ්ඩල සඳහා වියදම්	6,639,892	6,454,815	2.9	7,358,945	6,845,943	7.5
කාර්ය මණ්ඩල විශ්‍රාම ප්‍රතිලාභ සඳහා වෙන්කිරීම්	1,124,497	959,890	17.1	1,124,497	959,890	17.1
පරිශ්‍ර, උපකරණ සහ ආයතන වියදම්	2,661,129	2,451,025	8.6	2,795,807	2,566,462	8.9
අනෙකුත් වෙනත් වියදම්	2,620,462	2,406,682	8.9	2,865,671	2,963,669	(3.3)
<b>අඩු කළ : වඩාත් ආදායම සහ අවමාණ ආදායම</b>	<b>204,857</b>	<b>615,590</b>	<b>(66.7)</b>	<b>(1,679,004)</b>	<b>943,927</b>	<b>(277.9)</b>
වෙන්කිරීම් සහ ආරක්ෂා වැඩිවීම්	(38,652)	290,500	(113.3)	(1,936,539)	757,614	(355.6)
වෙන්කිරීම්	755,074	670,416	12.6	786,636	564,278	39.4
වැඩි කළ : පොලී නොවන වියදම් (-)	(511,565)	(345,326)	48.1	(529,101)	(377,965)	40.0
වෙනත් වියදම්	-	-	-	-	-	-
අඩු කළ : අනෙකුත් අනෙකුත් වියදම් සඳහා වෙන්කිරීම්	55,351	224,116	(75.3)	55,351	224,116	(75.3)
<b>විදේශ විවිධ පොලී ආදායම</b>	<b>12,520,621</b>	<b>8,962,569</b>	<b>39.7</b>	<b>18,030,566</b>	<b>11,230,898</b>	<b>60.5</b>
විදේශ විවිධ පොලී ආදායම	1,809,378	2,642,757	(31.5)	2,135,130	2,921,441	(26.9)
<b>සමාජ මුද්‍රාණය වලින් ලද වෙනත් ආදායම්</b>	<b>10,711,243</b>	<b>6,319,812</b>	<b>69.5</b>	<b>15,895,435</b>	<b>8,309,456</b>	<b>91.3</b>
පොලී/අලුතින් සමාජ මුද්‍රාණය වලින් ලද වෙනත් ආදායම්	-	-	-	45,396	(2,198)	(2,165.3)
<b>සමාජ මුද්‍රාණය වලින් ලද වෙනත් ආදායම්</b>	<b>10,711,243</b>	<b>6,319,812</b>	<b>69.5</b>	<b>15,940,831</b>	<b>8,307,258</b>	<b>91.9</b>
අඩු කළ : සමාජ මුද්‍රාණය වලින් ලද වෙනත් ආදායම් වලින් ලද වෙනත් ආදායම් වලින් ලද වෙනත් ආදායම්	3,748,935	2,777,000	35.0	5,266,873	3,659,377	43.9
<b>සමාජ මුද්‍රාණය වලින් ලද වෙනත් ආදායම්</b>	<b>6,962,308</b>	<b>3,542,812</b>	<b>96.5</b>	<b>10,673,958</b>	<b>4,647,881</b>	<b>129.7</b>
සුළු කොටස් හිමිකරුවන්ගේ අයිතිය	-	-	-	(20,056)	(1,136)	1,665.5
<b>කාලීනව පවතින වෙනත් වෙනත් ආදායම්</b>	<b>6,962,308</b>	<b>3,542,812</b>	<b>96.5</b>	<b>10,653,902</b>	<b>4,646,745</b>	<b>129.3</b>

2011 සැප්තැම්බර් 30 දිනෙන් අවසන් මාස 09 සඳහා

කොටස් ප්‍රාග්ධන අයිතිය සහ සංචිත වෙනස්වීම් පිළිබඳ ප්‍රකාශය - බැංකුව	කොටස් ප්‍රාග්ධනය			සංචිත			ආදායම් ප්‍රකාශය	එකතුව		
	කමාන්දු	විවේචනාත්මක	සුරැකුම්	විවේචනාත්මක	විවේචනාත්මක	විවේචනාත්මක				
	(රු.000)	(රු.000)	(රු.000)	(රු.000)	(රු.000)	(රු.000)				
2011.01.01 දිනට වත්මන්	49,998	7,152,000	49,998	5,630,460	5,663	1,253,808	938,500	1,000	5,756,881	20,838,308
කොටස් විකුත් කිරීම / පැවරීම	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
ප්‍රාග්ධනය වැඩිවීම	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
ප්‍රසාද කිරීම	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
විවේචනාත්මක කිරීම	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
දේපල ප්‍රකාශනයෙන් අතිරේකය	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
කාලීනව පවතින සඳහා වූ ශුද්ධ ආදායම	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	6,962,308	6,962,308
කාලීනව පවතින සඳහා වූ ශුද්ධ ආදායම	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
වෙනත් වෙනත් ආදායම්	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
ප්‍රධාන කාර්යාලයට ප්‍රේෂණය කරන ලද ආදායම	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
ප්‍රධාන කාර්යාලයට ප්‍රේෂණය කරන ලද ආදායම	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
පරිපාලන සමාජ මුද්‍රාණය වලින් ලද වෙනත් ආදායම්	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
වෙනත් වෙනත් ආදායම්	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
කොටස් විකුත් කිරීම	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
කොටස් විකුත් කිරීම	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
කොටස් විකුත් කිරීම	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
කොටස් විකුත් කිරීම	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2011.09.30 දිනට වත්මන්	<b>49,998</b>	<b>7,152,000</b>	<b>49,998</b>	<b>5,630,460</b>	<b>5,663</b>	<b>1,253,808</b>	<b>938,500</b>	<b>1,000</b>	<b>9,008,653</b>	<b>24,090,080</b>

2011 සැප්තැම්බර් 30 දිනෙන් අවසන් මාස 09 සඳහා

කොටස් ප්‍රාග්ධන අයිතිය සහ සංචිත වෙනස්වීම් පිළිබඳ ප්‍රකාශය - සමුහය	කොටස් ප්‍රාග්ධනය			සංචිත			ආදායම් ප්‍රකාශය	එකතුව		
	කමාන්දු	විවේචනාත්මක	සුරැකුම්	විවේචනාත්මක	විවේචනාත්මක	විවේචනාත්මක				
	(රු.000)	(රු.000)	(රු.000)	(රු.000)	(රු.000)	(රු.000)				
2011.01.01 දිනට වත්මන්	49,998	7,152,000	49,998	5,630,460	5,663	1,253,808	938,500	1,000	11,435,445	26,516,871
කොටස් විකුත් කිරීම / පැවරීම	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
ප්‍රාග්ධනය වැඩිවීම	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
ප්‍රසාද කිරීම	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
විවේචනාත්මක කිරීම	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
දේපල ප්‍රකාශනයෙන් අතිරේකය	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
කාලීනව පවතින සඳහා වූ ශුද්ධ ආදායම	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
කාලීනව පවතින සඳහා වූ ශුද්ධ ආදායම	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
වෙනත් වෙනත් ආදායම්	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
ප්‍රධාන කාර්යාලයට ප්‍රේෂණය කරන ලද ආදායම	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
ප්‍රධාන කාර්යාලයට ප්‍රේෂණය කරන ලද ආදායම	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
පරිපාලන සමාජ මුද්‍රාණය වලින් ලද වෙනත් ආදායම්	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
වෙනත් වෙනත් ආදායම්	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
කොටස් විකුත් කිරීම	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
කොටස් විකුත් කිරීම	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
කොටස් විකුත් කිරීම	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
කොටස් විකුත් කිරීම	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2011.09.30 දිනට වත්මන්	<b>49,998</b>	<b>7,152,000</b>	<b>49,998</b>	<b>5,630,460</b>	<b>5,663</b>	<b>1,253,808</b>	<b>938,500</b>	<b>1,000</b>	<b>18,350,038</b>	<b>33,431,465</b>

නෝරාගත් කාර්ය සාධන දර්ශක

	බැංකුව		සමුහය	
	2011.09.30	2010.12.31 (විගණනය කරන ලද)	2011.09.30	2010.12.31 (විගණනය කරන ලද)
<b>විවේචනාත්මක ප්‍රාග්ධන ප්‍රමාණවත්තාවය</b>				
මුළු ප්‍රාග්ධනය (පළමු පෙළ ප්‍රාග්ධනය) රු. දළ බැංකු	14,800	14,861	20,605	20,596
මුළු ප්‍රාග්ධනය (රු. දළ බැංකු)	23,936	24,071	31,987	30,781
මුළු ප්‍රාග්ධන අවශ්‍යතා අනුපාතය, අවදානම් මත බර තැබූ වත්කම්වලින් ප්‍රතිශතයක් ලෙස (අවම අවශ්‍යතාවය 5%)	6.8	7.9	7.5	8.5
මුළු ප්‍රාග්ධන අවශ්‍යතා අනුපාතය, අවදානම් මත බර තැබූ වත්කම් වලින් ප්‍රතිශතයක් ලෙස (අවම අවශ්‍යතාවය 10%)	11.1	12.8	11.6	12.8
<b>වත්කම් වල ගුණාත්මකභාවය (දෙක ලද ආදායම වල ගුණාත්මකභාවය)</b>				
දළ අඩු කළ ආදායම % (අවම අවශ්‍යතාවය 2%)	4.3	5.0	3.7	4.6
ශුද්ධ අඩු කළ ආදායම % (අවම අවශ්‍යතාවය 2%)	1.0	1.2	0.7	0.7
<b>ලාභදායීත්වය</b>				
පොලී ආදායම් - වියදම් පරතය, වත්කම්වලින් ප්‍රතිශතයක් ලෙස	5.0	5.1	5.5	5.6
වත්කම් මත ප්‍රතිලාභය % (විද. වෙළුමට පෙර)	2.4	1.7	3.3	2.1
ප්‍රාග්ධනය මත ප්‍රතිලාභය % (විද. වෙළුමට පසු)	41.3	26.9	47.5	27.1
<b>විවේචනාත්මක දුර්වලීකරණය</b>				
වැඩිකර ඇති දුර්වලීකරණය	117,525	115,437	-	-
අඩු කළ දුර්වලීකරණය	117,878	13,180	-	-
වැඩිකර ඇති දුර්වලීකරණය, අනුපාතය % (අවම අවශ්‍යතාවය 20%)	21.9	23.4	-	-
අඩු කළ දුර්වලීකරණය, අනුපාතය %	35.9	22.3	-	-

ශේෂ පත්‍රය

ශේෂ පත්‍රය	බැංකුව			සමුහය		
	2011.09.30	2010.12.31	වැඩි/අඩු වීම %	2011.09.30	2010.12.31	වැඩි/අඩු වීම %
	දිනට (රු.000)	දිනට (රු.000)		දිනට (රු.000)	දිනට (රු.000)	
<b>ශේෂ පත්‍රය තුළ වත්කම්</b>						
අතැති මුදල්	11,291,609	8,997,198	25.5	12,889,565	9,655,762	33.5
ශ්‍රී ලංකා මහ බැංකුවේ වෙනත් වත්කම්	34,647,375	26,739,341	29.6	34,647,375	26,739,341	29.6
බැංකු සහ අනෙකුත් මුදල් ආයතනවලින් අතැති මුදල්	32,269,324	37,359,730	(13.6)	33,977,789	39,192,646	(13.3)
<b>වෙළඳ ගිණුම් ඇතුළත් ආයතන</b>	<b>50,136,178</b>	<b>21,135,365</b>	<b>137.2</b>	<b>50,212,272</b>	<b>21,193,431</b>	<b>136.9</b>
රාජ්‍ය සංස්ථාපිත	49,208,652	20,657,313	138.2	49,208,652	20,657,313	138.2
වෙනත් සුදානම් පත්	927,526	478,052	94.0	1,003,620	536,118	87.2
<b>කල්පිරීමේ දින හෙක් හබ් ගනනා ආයතන</b>	<b>64,841,530</b>	<b>73,843,720</b>	<b>(12.2)</b>	<b>65,192,926</b>	<b>73,943,730</b>	<b>(11.8)</b>
(ආයතන සහ අනෙකුත් මුදල් ආයතන සඳහා වෙන්කිරීම්)						
රාජ්‍ය සුදානම් පත්	64,549,649	73,558,723	(12.2)	64,801,035	73,558,723	(11.9)
වෙනත් සුදානම් පත්	1,309,758	1,309,758	-	1,409,768	1,409,768	-
අඩු කළ : ආයතනවල වෙළඳ අය අඩු කළ සඳහා වෙන්කිරීම්	1,017,877	1,024,761	(0.7)	1,017,877	1,024,761	(0.7)
<b>ආශ්‍රිත හා පාලිත සමාගම්වල සහ අනෙකුත් ආයතන</b>	<b>1,625,450</b>	<b>1,675,450</b>				

